GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1165
TO BE ANSWERED ON 6.12.2021

Central University of Jharkhand

11165. SHRI SANJAY SETH:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of foreign subjects which are taught in Central University in
Jharkhand;

(b) the details of the subjects related to skill development which are taught in the
Central University in Jharkhand;

(c) the details of the number of subjects on which research facility is available in
the Central University in Jharkhand and the total number of students enrolled
therein;

(d) whether the Government has any plan to expand the Central University in
Jharkhand in future; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)

(a) As informed by Central University of Jharkhand, the foreign subjects which
are taught in the University are Korean, Chinese and Tibetan language
courses.

(b) Central University of Jharkhand is offering M.Tech and Ph.D programme
incorporating skill development courses in 05 (five) Engineering disciplines
namely 1. Nanoscience and Technology 2. Energy Engineering 3. Water
Engineering and Management 4. Transport Science and Technology and 5.
Computer Science and Technology.

(c) There are 23 subjects on which research facility is available and 118 Ph.D
Students are enrolled in Academic year 2020-21.

(d) & (e): No such proposal is under consideration at present.
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